503610384 12/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3657015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/16/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TWISTDX, INC.	03/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOSITE INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	9975 SUMMERS RIDGE RD.	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14966352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondent Name: IAN J. LODOVICE

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30170-0020004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FLORCZAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Florczak/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=MERGER - TWISTDX to BIOSITE#page1.tif source=MERGER - TWISTDX to BIOSITE#page2.tif source=MERGER - TWISTDX to BIOSITE#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037284 FRAME: 0917 503610384



DAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TWISTDX, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BIOSITE INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF

"BIOSITE INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 10:36

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2156383 8100M

100284022

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7872580

DATE: 03-16-10

PATENT REEL: 037284 FRAME: 0918

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:44 PM 03/16/2010 FILED 10:36 PM 03/16/2010 SRV 100284022 - 2156383 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

TWISTDX, INC. a Delaware Corporation

WITH AND INTO

BIOSITE INCORPORATED

a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Delaware Code"), the undersigned hereby certifies in connection with the merger ("the Merger") of TWISTDX, INC., a Delaware corporation, with and into BIOSITE INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, as follows:

1. The name and state of formation of each party to the Merger is:

NameState of FormationTwistDx, Inc.DelawareBiosite IncorporatedDelaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") was approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware Code, effective as of the 16th day of March, 2010.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of Biosite Incorporated shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 4. The name of the surviving corporation is Biosite Incorporated.
- 6. The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. EST on March 16, 2010, for accounting purposes only.
- 7. The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is located at 9975 Summers Ridge Road, San Diego, California 92121.
- 8. A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

В3728346.1

PATENT REEL: 037284 FRAME: 0919 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the surviving corporation in the Merger, has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Certificate of Merger as of this 16 th day of March, 2010.

BIOSITE INCORPORATED

Name: Jay McNamara

Title: Assistant Secretary

B3728346.1

PATENT REEL: 037284 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 12/14/2015